508882800 11/21/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI647915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRANCE PATRICK TIETZEN	11/10/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	EDATANETWORKS INC.
Street Address:	400, 3rd Avenue SW
Internal Address:	SUITE 3700
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 4H2

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18385505

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6025098003

Email: Brad@DESANDROLAWGROUP.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley K. DeSandro Address Line 1: 316 E Claremont St

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012-1113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13US-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley DeSandro
SIGNATURE:	Bradley DeSandro
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2024

### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=Assgmt-Coversheet-17086860-Cont-NGL-13US-4#page1.tiff source=Assgmt-Coversheet-17086860-Cont-NGL-13US-4#page2.tiff

source=Confirmation-Receipt-assignment-Patent17-728193-ContNGL-13US-5-10-30-2023#page1.tiff

source=Confirmation-Receipt-assignment-Patent17-728193-ContNGL-13US-5-10-30-2023#page2.tiff

source=CoverSheet-17-728193-ContNGL-13US-5#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069355 FRAME: 0613

508882800

source=CoverSheet-Assgmt-17086860-Cont-NGL-13US-4-01-27-2021#page1.tiff
source=Notice-Assignment-Recordation-17-086860-Cont-NGL-01-28-2021#page1.tiff
source=Notice-Assignment-Recordation-17-728193-ContNGL-13US-5-10-21-2023#page1.tiff
source=Patent14-672756-Cont-NGL-13US-2-37CFR-373c#page1.tiff
source=Patent14-672756-Cont-NGL-13US-2-37CFR-373c#page2.tiff
source=Patent14-672756-Cont-NGL-13US-2-37CFR-373c#page3.tiff
source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page2.tiff
source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page2.tiff
source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page3.tiff



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# **Electronic Patent Assignment System**

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRANCE PATRICK TIETZEN	11/10/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDATANETWORKS INC.	
Street Address:	400 3RD AVENUE SW	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3700	
City:	CALGARY, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 4H2	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17086860

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

**Phone:** 6025098003

Email: Brad@DESANDROLAWGROUP.com

EPAS ID: Receipt Date:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: BRADLEY K. DESANDRO Address Line 1: 316 E CLAREMONT ST Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012 ATTORNEY DOCKET 13US-4 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRADLEY K. DESANDRO Signature: /Bradley K. DeSandro/ 01/27/2021 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page1.tif source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page2.tif source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION

# Return to home page

PAT6518598

01/27/2021

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRANCE PATRICK TIETZEN	11/10/2015

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	EDATANETWORKS INC.	
Street Address:	400, 3RD AVENUE SW	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3700	
City:	CALGARY, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 4H2	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17728193

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

**Phone:** 6025098003

Email: Brad@DESANDROLAWGROUP.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. BRADLEY K. DESANDRO Correspondent Name: 316 E CLAREMONT ST Address Line 1: ATTN: BRAD DESANDRO Address Line 2: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET 13US-5 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BRADLEY K. DESANDRO** Signature: /Bradley K. DeSandro/ Date: 10/30/2023 **Total Attachments: 3** source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page1.tif  $source \hbox{\tt =} assignment-Patent 14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2\#page 2.tif$ source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT8248701 EPAS ID: Receipt Date: 10/30/2023

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

## 508201513 10/30/2023

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8248701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRANCE PATRICK TIETZEN	11/10/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDATANETWORKS INC.	
Street Address:	400, 3RD AVENUE SW	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3700	
City:	CALGARY, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 4H2	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17728193

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6025098003

Email: Brad@DESANDROLAWGROUP.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY K. DESANDRO
Address Line 1: 316 E CLAREMONT ST
Address Line 2: ATTN: BRAD DESANDRO
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13US-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY K. DESANDRO
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley K. DeSandro/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page1.tif source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page2.tif source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page3.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6518598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRANCE PATRICK TIETZEN	11/10/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDATANETWORKS INC.		
Street Address:	400 3RD AVENUE SW		
Internal Address:	SUITE 3700		
City:	CALGARY, AB		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2P 4H2		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17086860

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6025098003

Email: Brad@DESANDROLAWGROUP.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY K. DESANDRO
Address Line 1: 316 E CLAREMONT ST
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13US-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY K. DESANDRO
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley K. DeSandro/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page1.tif source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page2.tif source=assignment-Patent14-672756-20150206203-ContNGL-13US-2#page3.tif



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 28, 2021

PTAS

BRADLEY K. DESANDRO 316 E CLAREMONT ST PHOENIX, AZ 85012

506471822

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/27/2021 REEL/FRAME: 055048/0036

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 13US-4

ASSIGNOR:

TIETZEN, TERRANCE PATRICK DOC DATE: 11/10/2015

ASSIGNEE:

EDATANETWORKS INC. 400 3RD AVENUE SW SUITE 3700 CALGARY, AB, CANADA T2P 4H2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17086860 FILING DATE: 11/02/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD. SYSTEM, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR AUTOMATED CAUSE

MARKETING USING MOBILE DEVICES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW **PATENT REEL: 069355 FRAME: 0621** 



## United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 31, 2023

PTAS

BRADLEY K. DESANDRO 316 E CLAREMONT ST ATTN: BRAD DESANDRO PHOENIX, AZ 85012

508201513

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

REEL/FRAME: 065392/0282 RECORDATION DATE: 10/30/2023

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 13US-5

ASSIGNOR:

TIETZEN, TERRANCE PATRICK DOC DATE: 11/10/2015

ASSIGNEE:

EDATANETWORKS INC. 400, 3RD AVENUE SW **SUITE 3700** CALGARY, AB, CANADA T2P 4H2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17728193 FILING DATE: 04/25/2022

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MOBILE DEVICE PROXIMITY TRIGGERED TRANSACTION BASED MERCHANT

DONATION

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW REEL: 069355 FRAME: 0622

**PATENT** 

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Applicant/Patent Owner: EDATANETWORKS INC.
Application No./Patent No.: 14/672,756 Filed/Issue Date: March 3, 2015
Titled: METHOD. SYSTEM. AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR AUTOMATED CAUSE MARKETING USING MOBILE DEVICES
EDATANETWORKS INC. a corporation
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1.  The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entiright, title, and interest.  3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entirgint, title, and interest.
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 037009, Frame 0011, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Z. From:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(	
3. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Traden	
			, or for which a copy the	
4. From:			То:	
			Jnited States Patent and Traden	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
5. From:			To:	
	The docume	nt was recorded in the U	Jnited States Patent and Traden	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
	The docume	nt was recorded in the U	Jnited States Patent and Traden	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy ther	eof is attached.
Add	ditional document	s in the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental sheet(	s).
assig [NOT	nee was, or concu E: A separate cop	urrently is being, submitt by (i.e., a true copy of the	ed for recordation pursuant to 3	title from the original owner to the 7 CFR 3.11. (s)) must be submitted to Assignment ords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersig	ned (whose title is	s supplied below) is auth	orized to act on behalf of the as	signee. November 22020
Signature				Date
Mr. Terr	y Tietzen			CEO, EDATANETWORKS INC.
Printed or Typ				Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

# Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting
  evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the
  course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

#### 11/11/2015 503564097

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3610724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRANCE PATRICK TIETZEN	11/10/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDATANETWORKS INC.
Street Address:	400 3RD AVENUE SW
Internal Address:	SUITE 3700
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 4H2

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14672756

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)216-3930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-847-4243

Email: dockettor@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

Address Line 1: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500** 

MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1R1 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55759706-13US-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID NG	
SIGNATURE:	/David Ng/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_#page1.tif source=Assignment #page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 069355 FRAME: 0626**

503564097

Worldwide

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, TIETZEN, Terrance Patrick whose full post office address is 251

Running Creek Lane, Edmonton, Alberta, T6J 6V9, Canada, Canada, has invented a new

and useful invention entitled METHOD, SYSTEM, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR

AUTOMATED CAUSE MARKETING USING MOBILE DEVICES for which a United States

Patent Application No. 14/672,756 was filed March 30, 2015.

AND WHEREAS EDATANETWORKS INC., a corporation incorporated under the

laws of Canada, and having a registered office at 400 3rd Avenue SW, Suite 3700, Calgary,

Alberta, T2P 4H2, Canada, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the

said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and

in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension

thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said TIETZEN, Terrance Patrick is willing to sell, assign.

transfer and convey such rights unto EDATANETWORKS INC., for the said METHOD,

SYSTEM, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR AUTOMATED CAUSE MARKETING USING

MOBILE DEVICES:

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said TIETZEN, Terrance

Patrick by EDATANETWORKS INC., of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) in the lawful

money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged by the said TIETZEN, Terrance Patrick do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and

convey unto EDATANETWORKS INC., its successors and assigns, all of their rights, title

and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to

be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue,

divisional, continuation or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now

existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign

countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by EDATANETWORKS INC., as it would have

been held and enjoyed by the said had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not

been made.

DOCSTOR: 5344120:1

THE said **TIETZEN**, **Terrance Patrick** hereby further agrees, undertakes and covenants that to sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by **EDATANETWORKS INC.**, or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in **EDATANETWORKS INC.**, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the city of  $\frac{Edmenton}{Edmenton}$  in the Province of  $\frac{AB}{Edmenton}$  this  $\frac{10}{Edmenton}$  day of  $\frac{November}{Edmenton}$  2015.

Witness:

HKK Print Name: Agele Robinson Assignor:

Name: Terrance Patrick TIETZEN

Page 2 of 2

DOCSTOR: 5344120\i